Frederick and May Construction Co., Inc. 1016 Hwy 172 P.O. Box 337 West Liberty, KY 41472

Phone (606) 743-4327 Fax (606) 743-4328 Email: kyboy316@gmail.com

Date: 4/14/2017

To: Michael

Job: Marie-Roberts Caney Elementary School WWTP Project

Change order Breakdown for Over Excavate Earth Haul off site, Earth Fill from borrow site and Compacted Stone

Quantity	Item	Units		Unite Price	Total
9	Equipment- 225 EXC	Day	\$	426.00	\$ 3,834.00
3.5	Equipment -Compactor	Day	\$	131.70	\$ 460.95
6	Equipment- Dump Truck	Day	\$	480.00	\$ 2,880.00
66.7	Materials # 57 Stone	Ton	\$	26.89	\$ 1,793.56
90	Labor-Operator	Hr	\$	25.00	\$ 2,250.00
35	Labor- Labor	Hr	\$	23.00	\$ 805.00
60	Labor- Truck Driver	Hr	\$	20.50	\$ 1,230.00
1	Overhead and Profit	LS	\$	500.00	\$ 500.00
		Estimated Total		otal	\$ 13,753.50

Jamie W. Shields

Date

FACPAC Contract Change Order Supplemental Information Form (Ref# 50900)

Form Status: Saved

Project: Marie Roberts - Caney Elementary School - Wastewater Treatment Plant

Replacement

BG Number: 15-305 (Imported Project) District: Breathitt County (061)

Status: Active Phase: No Data

Contract: Frederick and May Construction Company, 0001, WWTP Replacement

1

Type: General Contractor Proposed

Change Order Number
Time Extension Required

Time Extension Required No

Date Of Change Order 4/14/2017
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount: \$13,764.49

Net Approved COs: \$0.00

Remaining After Approved \$13,764.49

COs:

Net All COs: \$13,753.50

Remaining After All COs: \$10.99

This Requested Change Order Amount \$13,753.50

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order \$0.00

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order \$0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency \$10.99

Balance

Contract Change Requested By
Contract Change Reason Code
Local Board of Education
Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

Over excavate earth soil and haul offsite. #57 sonte, installed and compacted.

Cost Benefit To Owner

Replaced unsuitable soils.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No

to support the cost associated with this change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item	Amount	Percent of Total
Labor	\$4,285.00	31.16 %
Materials	\$8,968.50	65.21 %
Profit and Overhead	\$500.00	3.64 %
Bond Insurance	\$0.00	0.00 %
Cost Breakdown Total: Cost for this Change Order supported No by an alternate bid or competitive price quote	\$13,753.50	

Change Order Supplimental Information Form Signature

Page (Online Form Ref# 50900)				
Architect Architect Smie W. Shields Construction Manager	3/12/2019 Date			
Finance Officer	Date			
Local Board of Education Designee	Date			

AIA DOCUMENT | G701-2000

Change	Order
(Instructions	on reverse side

PROJECT:	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: (50)	OWNER			
WarteRoberts - Caney Elem.	DATE: 4-14-17	ARCHITECT			
Breath: ++ County	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1529	CONTRACTOR			
Breathitt County	CONTRACT DATE: 7 47-15	FIELD			
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and saleiress)	CONTRACT FOR: WWTP Replacemen	¬÷ OTHER □			
Frederick and May Constru 10th Highway 1773 West Liberty) Ky 41473	edion Co.				
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOW (Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to	previously executed Construction Change Directives.)				
Excavate earth soil of the stall	ed and compacted				
The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximo	m trice) was s 141, 821. 81				
The net change by previously authorized Change C	orders s - O -				
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price	prior to this Change Order was s141,821.81				
The (Contract Sum) (Guarameed Maximum Price	will be (increased) (decreased)				
(unchanged) by this Change Order in the amo	unt of s 13,753.50				
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be s 1.55,575.31					
The Contract Time will be dincreased) (decreased) (unchanged) by 200 (-0-) days.					
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 12-16-16					
NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in II have been authorized by Construction Change Directive (7.3.8 of AIA Document A20).	e Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which for which the cost or time are in dispute as described in Subparagraph				
Not valid until signed by the Architect, Contractor	and Owner.				
- verseente processe and an action of the second se	TOR (Typal name) OWNER (Typal name)				
(Signature) Signature)	h. Shieles (Signature)	300 / 83 57578			
BY Janue	ВҮ	© 2000 ATA © ATA DOCUMENT G701-2000 CHANGE ORDER			
3.5.19 4-18	-2017				
DATE	DATE				
©2000 The American Institute of Architects. Reproduction provisions without written permission of the AIA violate the violator to legal prosecution. WARTHIG: Unlicensed photocopying violates U.S. copyright is	s the copyright laws of the United States and will subject	The American Institute of Architects 1735 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-5292			